
2014 RES-341 1 
 2 

AUTHORIZING EXTENSION TO 3 
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR  4 

CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER 5 
(VINCENT TRANCHIDA) 6 

 7 
 The incumbent holding the position of Chief Medical Examiner and the 8 
County Executive have previously entered into an employment services 9 
agreement which expires on January 31, 2016.  This agreement contains a 10 
provision allowing the parties to renew the agreement.  Consistent with the 11 
budget, county ordinances, and existing practice for employment contracts, an 12 
extension to the employment services agreement has been negotiated with 13 
Vincent Tranchida.  This extension renews the contract of the incumbent Chief 14 
Medical Examiner for a period of five years ending on November 15, 2019, and is 15 
similar to the contracts of other department heads. 16 
   17 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Executive is 18 
hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the County of Dane, an extension to 19 
the employment services contract with Vincent Tranchida to serve as Chief 20 
Medical Examiner at a salary of $222,980 per year which is subject to 21 
modification to reflect wage concessions bargained with other employees. 22 


